

Thorp Alumni Association, Inc. Scholarship Program

The purpose of the Thorp High School Alumni Association is to promote continued education, scholarship, fellowship, cooperation and communication between faculty and current and former students of Thorp High School, and to award yearly scholarships to Thorp graduating seniors.

As a senior of Thorp High School, you are invited to apply for one of the TAA's annual scholarships. Anyone who is planning to attend a school of higher education in a certified program may apply for a TAA scholarship.

 Must complete one full semester and show proof of registration for a following semester or registered to graduate prior to payment being made. Recipients will be provided with a Verification of Enrollment Form.

Your application should be returned to the Thorp High School guidance counselor **<u>by</u>** <u>**April 1, 2024**</u>. All names and identifying information on the balance of your application will be concealed prior to review by the Executive Committee of the TAA.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

| First name: | |
|------------------|--|
| Middle name: | |
| Last name: | |
| E-mail address: | |
| Current address: | |
| Parent/Guardian: | |

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Please indicate why you feel you should receive one of the Thorp Alumni Association scholarships by describing your accomplishments in the following areas. Please submit your application together with complete answers to all the following questions:

- 1. Career goal:
- 2. Educational achievements:
- 3. Extracurricular activities:
- 4. Community service:
- 5. Work experience:

ESSAY QUESTION

On separate paper, please answer the following (1 page minimum):

Describe your intended major and why you chose that course of study. Explain the proposed program and how it will be a benefit to you. Share your experiences that you have had that have helped you prepare to succeed in your chosen study. Lastly, include an explanation of what you will do with your degree after program completion.